

House File 2458

H-8259

- 1 Amend the amendment, H-8253, to House File 2458 as follows:
- 2 1. Page 1, after line 3 by inserting:
- 3 <___. Page 3, line 29, after <Iowa> by inserting <, and the
4 remainder of the applicant's apprentices shall be residents of
5 states contiguous to Iowa>>
- 6 2. Page 1, line 25, after <used> by inserting <in that
7 community college region>
- 8 3. Page 2, by striking lines 23 through 27 and inserting:
- 9 <___. Page 19, by striking line 27 and inserting <up to the
10 full amount of grant payments made during that semester, or the
11 equivalent, shall>
- 12 ___. Page 20, by striking lines 11 and 12 and inserting
13 <awarding eligible students approved for grants based on the
14 date of application, rather than prorating grant awards among
15 all eligible students.>>
- 16 4. By renumbering as necessary.

BEST of Carroll